ORDER NO. HAD8605514C8
anual •
erv1ce
Tuner
GUARTZ Synthesizer AM/FM Stereo Tuner
(ST-500)
ST-500
ST-500L GUARTZ Synthesizer LW/MW/FM Stereo Tuner

parts.
P=10·6µF.
Numbering System of Resistor
Example
Numbering System of Capacitor
Example
ERD 25 F J 101 ECKD 1 H 102 z F ----- --- ---- --- ---- --- ---- -----
Type Wattage Shape Tolerance Value Type Vo ltage Value Tolerance Peculiarity
ECEA 50 M R47 R --- ---- -------
Type Voltage Peculiarity use Value Special use
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance Voltage
Capacitor Type
ERD : Carbon 25 : 1/4W F : ± 1% ECEA Type Other
ERC : Solld S2 : 1/4W J : ± 5%
ERO Metal Film S1 1/2W K ± 1%
ECEA Electrolytic OJ : 6.3V 1H : 50V DC : : :
12 1/2W
ECCD : Ceramic 1A 10V 1 : 125V DC
ECKD : Ceramic 1C : 16V KC : 400V AC
ECQM : Polyester 1E : 25V
ECQP : Polypropylene 1H : 50V
1V 35V
e RESISTORS ST·SOOL )
25 : 25V
Ref. No. I Part No. I Value Ref. No. I Part No. I Value Ref. No. I Part No. I Value Ref. No.
R102 ERDS2TJ122 1.2K R703 ERDS2TJ101 100 C303 ECEA1CU101 100 C902
R104 ERDS2TJ474 470K R704 E_RDS2TJ102 1K C306 ECQP1471JZ 470P C903
R105 ERDS2TJ122 1.2K
R106 ERDS2TJ824 820K
Except [EK]
R705 ERDS2TJ101 100
C307 ECEA1HK010 1
C308 ECEA1HK3R3 3.3
C904
C905
R107 ERDS2TJ271 270 R706 ERDS2TJ104 100K C309 ECKD1 H473JZ 0.047 C9o6
R108 ERDS2TJ102 1K R707 ERDS2TJ103 10K C310 ECEA1HUR47 0.47 C908, 909
R109 ERDS2TJ471 470 R708 ERDS2TJ473 47K C313, 314 ECEA1HUR47 0.47 C910
R110 ERDS2TJ822 8.2K R709 [EK] only ERDS2TJ152 1.5K C315, 316 ECFTD153KXL 0.015 C911, 912
R111 ERDS2TJ222 2.2K R902 ERDS2TJ562 5.6K C401 ECEA1HK3R3 3.3 C913
R112 ERDS2TJ104 100K R903 ERDS2TJ103 10K C402 ECEA1CU100 10 C914
R113 ERDS2TJ223 22K R904 ERDS2TJ561 560 C701 ECKD2H102ZF 0.001 C915
R114 ERDS2TJ274 270K R905 ERDS2TJ102 1K C702 ECEA1EU471 470 C920
R115 ERDS2TJ563 56K R906 ERDS2TJ153 15K C703 ECEA1VU471 470 C921
R116 ERDS2TJ471 470 R907 ERDS2TJ332 3.3K C704 ECKD1 H103ZF 0.01
R117 ERDS2TJ104 100K R908 ERDS2T J102 1K C705 ECEA1CU331 330
R118 ERDS2TJ153 15K R910 ERDS2TJ473 47K C706 ECEA1CU222 2200
R119 ERDS2TJ822 8.2K R911 ERDS2TJ102 1K C707 ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
R120 ERDS2TJ561 560 R912 ERDS2TJ123 12K C708 ECEA1CU101 100
R123 ERDS2TJ182 1.8K R913 ERDS2TJ562 5.6K
R201 ERDS2TJ103 10K R915 ERDS2TJ103 10K
Tolerance
c ±0.25pF
G ± 2%
J : ± 5%
K : ± 10%
z : +80%, -20%
I Part No. I Value
ECKD1 H223ZF 0.022
ECEA~5M4R7R 4.7
ECKD1 H103ZF 0.01
ECEA1HK010 1
ECKD1 H223ZF 0.022
ECCD1H470K 47P
ECCD1H100KC 10P
EECW2R3A3R3E. 3.3F
ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
ECEAOJU102 1000
ECKD1H103ZF 0.01
ECCD1H100KC 10P
ECCD1H181K 180P
R202 ERDS2TJ822 8.2K R916 ERDS2TJ563 56K •Change of Parts List (ST-500 from ST-SOOL)
R203 ERDS2TJ471 470 R917 ERDS2TJ102 1K
R204 ERDS2TJ104 100K
R205 ERDS2TJ102 1K